SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE NO. 2020-02

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 2021 BUDGET AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

A summary of the principal provisions of Ordinance No. 2020-02 the City of Crouch, Boise County, Idaho, adopted on August 12th, 2020, is as follows:

Section 1: Adopts the budget as set forth in the table below.

	FY2021 Budgeted
	Revenues
General Fund	\$84,401.00
Street Fund	\$9,086.00
Hall Fund	\$6,000.00
Museum Fund	\$9,710.00
City Water Fund	\$28,000.00
TOTAL REVENUES	\$137,197.00
	FY2021 Budget
	FY2021 Budget Expenditures
	- C
General Fund	- C
General Fund Street Fund	Expenditures
	Expenditures \$84,401.00
Street Fund	Expenditures \$84,401.00 \$9,086.00
Street Fund Hall Fund	\$84,401.00 \$9,086.00 \$6,000.00

<u>Section 2:</u> Provides for an effective date upon the passage, approval and publication of this ordinance.

The full text of this ordinance is available for review at the Crouch City Hall at 342 Village Circle and will be provided to any citizen upon request by contacting the City Clerk at 462-4687 or during normal office hours.

DATED as of the 12th day of August, 2020 CITY OF CROUCH, Boise County, Idaho Robert Powell, Mayor

I, the undersigned City Attorney for and legal advisor to the City of Crouch, Idaho, hereby certify that I have read the foregoing Summary of Ordinance No. 2020-02 of the City of Crouch and that the same is true and complete and provides adequate notice to the public of the contents of said Ordinance. DATED as of the 12th day of August, 2020.

By: Geoffrey A. Schroeder, City Attorney

Published in the Idaho World on August 19, 2020